

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0031(26)42 Project Name: SR-31; MP 42.07 - 47.75 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: NIELSON CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 620 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		01/11/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	44,000.00	44,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00	
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,365.10	1,365.10	1,400.00	1,400.00	
3	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	
4	02741004*	HMA - 3/8 inch	854	Ton	105.00	89,670.00	86.90	74,212.60	99.00	84,546.00	
5	02761022P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - 6 Inc	25500	ft	0.22	5,610.00	0.10	2,550.00	0.15	3,825.00	
		h - Centerline									
6	02761023P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	51000	ft	0.22	11,220.00	0.10	5,100.00	0.11	5,610.00	
		lt									
7	02765005P	Pavement Marking Paint	1060	gal	25.00	26,500.00	25.30	26,818.00	26.00	27,560.00	
8	027850020	Chip Seal Coat, Type II	137380	sq yd	0.85	116,773.00	0.82	112,651.60	0.74	101,661.20	
9	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	259	Ton	600.00	155,400.00	442.05	114,490.95	445.00	115,255.00	
10	03152005*	Joint Sealer (Structures)	78	ft	20.00	1,560.00	35.75	2,788.50	38.00	2,964.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				477,733.00		408,976.75		431,821.20	
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>											
11	02891002P	Sign Type A-1	28	sq ft	45.00	1,260.00	31.50	882.00	37.00	1,036.00	
12	028910030	Sign Type A-1, 21 inch X 15 in	1	Each	175.00	175.00	120.20	120.20	77.00	77.00	
		ch									
13	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	1	Each	175.00	175.00	117.35	117.35	72.00	72.00	
		ch									
14	02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 24 in	2	Each	200.00	400.00	147.15	294.30	120.00	240.00	
		ch									
15	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	175.00	350.00	162.15	324.30	150.00	300.00	
		ch									
16	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	5	Each	250.00	1,250.00	286.65	1,433.25	350.00	1,750.00	
		ch									
17	028910070	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	1	Each	351.63	351.63	443.50	443.50	610.00	610.00	
		ch									
18	028910075	Sign Type A-2	18	sq ft	45.00	810.00	34.30	617.40	42.00	756.00	
19	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	1	Each	250.00	250.00	311.65	311.65	390.00	390.00	
		h									
20	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	11	Each	100.00	1,100.00	100.45	1,104.95	72.00	792.00	
		eet									
21	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	2	Each	300.00	600.00	120.55	241.10	150.00	300.00	
		to 20 Square Feet									
22	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	14	Each	350.00	4,900.00	326.85	4,575.90	290.00	4,060.00	
23	028910365	Sign Post P3	10	Each	150.00	1,500.00	163.10	1,631.00	140.00	1,400.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0031(26)42 Project Name: SR-31; MP 42.07 - 47.75 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> NIELSON CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 620 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		01/11/2016 <span style="float:right">Page 2 of 4</span> <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty Unit					Unit Price	Amount
24	028910370	Sign Post P4	5 Each	180.00	900.00	248.15	1,240.75	245.00	1,225.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					14,021.63		13,337.65		13,008.00
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>									
25	00221000*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P	\$930.00 Day	50 Day	46,500.00	60 Day	55,800.00	47 Day	43,710.00
RICE									
<b>Subtotal</b>					46,500.00		55,800.00		43,710.00
<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>					<b>491,754.63</b>		<b>422,314.40</b>		<b>444,829.20</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>					<b>46,500</b>		<b>55,800</b>		<b>43,710</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>					<b>538,254.63</b>		<b>478,114.40</b>		<b>488,539.20</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>							<b>85.88 %</b>		<b>90.46 %</b>

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0031(26)42 Project Name: SR-31; MP 42.07 - 47.75 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA HALES SAND & G 408 WEST 100 SOUTH P O BOX 279 REDMOND,UT 84652		01/11/2016	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>										
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	44,000.00	44,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00		
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00		
3	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00		
4	02741004*	HMA - 3/8 inch	854	Ton	105.00	89,670.00	165.00	140,910.00		
5	02761022P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - 6 Inc	25500	ft	0.22	5,610.00	0.11	2,805.00		
		h - Centerline								
6	02761023P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	51000	ft	0.22	11,220.00	0.11	5,610.00		
		lt								
7	02765005P	Pavement Marking Paint	1060	gal	25.00	26,500.00	24.00	25,440.00		
8	027850020	Chip Seal Coat, Type II	137380	sq yd	0.85	116,773.00	0.94	129,137.20		
9	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	259	Ton	600.00	155,400.00	475.00	123,025.00		
10	03152005*	Joint Sealer (Structures)	78	ft	20.00	1,560.00	40.00	3,120.00		
		<b>Subtotal</b>				477,733.00		509,547.20		
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>										
11	02891002P	Sign Type A-1	28	sq ft	45.00	1,260.00	30.00	840.00		
12	028910030	Sign Type A-1, 21 inch X 15 in	1	Each	175.00	175.00	115.00	115.00		
		ch								
13	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	1	Each	175.00	175.00	112.00	112.00		
		ch								
14	02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 24 in	2	Each	200.00	400.00	140.50	281.00		
		ch								
15	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	175.00	350.00	155.00	310.00		
		ch								
16	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	5	Each	250.00	1,250.00	273.00	1,365.00		
		ch								
17	028910070	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	1	Each	351.63	351.63	425.00	425.00		
		ch								
18	028910075	Sign Type A-2	18	sq ft	45.00	810.00	33.00	594.00		
19	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	1	Each	250.00	250.00	298.00	298.00		
		h								
20	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	11	Each	100.00	1,100.00	96.00	1,056.00		
		eet								
21	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	2	Each	300.00	600.00	115.00	230.00		
		to 20 Square Feet								
22	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	14	Each	350.00	4,900.00	312.00	4,368.00		
23	028910365	Sign Post P3	10	Each	150.00	1,500.00	155.00	1,550.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0031(26)42 Project Name: SR-31; MP 42.07 - 47.75 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA HALES SAND & G 408 WEST 100 SOUTH P O BOX 279 REDMOND,UT 84652		01/11/2016		Page 4 of 4		
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
	24	028910370	Sign Post P4	5	Each	180.00	900.00	237.00	1,185.00				
Subtotal							14,021.63		12,729.00				
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL													
	25	00221000*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P	\$930.00	Day	50 Day	46,500.00	60 Day	55,800.00				
RICE													
Subtotal							46,500.00		55,800.00				
A(Contract Amount):							491,754.63	522,276.20					
Innovative Contracting:							46,500	55,800					
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):							538,254.63	578,076.20					
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								106.21 %					